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INSTITUTION ALMANAC - TENTATIVE 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 

SEMESTERS II / IV / VI 

 

S. No. PARTICULARS DATES 

1 Commencement of classes for Semesters IV and VI 2.12.2024 (Monday) As per OU 

9.12.2024 (Monday) As per College 

2 Commencement of classes for Semester II 30.12.2024 (Monday) As per OU 

2.01.2025 (Thursday) As per College 

3 Unit Test – I    (I, II & III Year) II and III Year: 27, 28, 29 January (Only optionals) 

I Year: 21, 24, 25 February (Only Optionals) 

4 Internal Assessment - I II & III Year:  31.01.2025 (Fri) & 1.02.2025 (Sat) 

I Year: 27.02.2025 (Thu) & 28.02.2025 (Fri) 

5 Unit Test – II    (I, II & III Year) II Year:  

21, 24, 25, 26, 27 March (Optionals and 2 Credit Papers) 

B. Com III Year and BA Psychology III Year:  

24, 25, 26, 27 March (Optionals and 2 Credit Papers) 

BBA, BA Pol, BSc III Year:  

25, 26, 27 March (Optionals and 2 Credit Papers) 

I Year:  

22, 23, 24, 25 April (Optionals and 2 Credit Papers) 

7 Completion of Syllabus II & III Year: 20th March 

I Year: 9th April 

8 Internal Assessment – II and Submission of 

Assignments 

II & III Year: 28.03.2025 (Fri) & 29.03.2025 (Sat) 

I Year: 28.04.2025(Mon) & 29.04.2025(Tue) 

9 Pre Final Examinations – Only for I Year 15th April onwards 

10 Last Date of Instruction for Semesters II, IV and VI II & III Year:  29.03.2025 (Saturday) 

I Year: 30.04.2025 (Wednesday) 



11 Practical Exams & Preparatory Holidays 

Summer Vacation  

Practical Exams & Summer Vacation 

II & III Year:  30.03.2025 to 6.04.2025  

II and III Year: 1.05.2025 to 31.05.2025 

I Year: 1.05.2025 to 30.05.2025  

12 Commencement of Theory Examinations II & III Year: 8.04.2025 to 30.04.2025   

I Year: 3.06.2025 ( Tuesday) 

13 Reopening for III, V Semesters V Semester: 1.06.2025 (Sunday) 

III Semester: 16.06.2025 (Monday) 

 

Note:  

1. The HODs are advised to review the Syllabus covered on Monthly basis and take 

remedial measures, if required, for completion of Syllabus in time. 

2. Unit Tests to be conducted in the Zero Hour 

3. Unit Tests: Written Test:  15 Marks (1 Essay @10 marks & 1 Short Question @ 5 marks) 

                   Group Presentation / Activity:  10 marks (Every subject must be doing one 

Group Presentation and one activity in the every semester) 

                  Total Marks: 25 Marks (15 +10) 

4. Unit Test Time Table must be prepared by the Exam Branch 

 


